
'1-fR(f WCPR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~I'J fcl'l-!lll/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcli:f>q~~ ~I'J~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1mur ~~~'JUT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.1mur ~ ~I'JUT ~'l-!lll-~CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
RI'6<'Fid'j{JO!/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 ~./Ph. No.0471 -2565669 I 2565726). 

f-fji9m 3f1ltfuT E IDf!TINOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 28.03.2024 

'1-fR(f ~ ~ ~ JfR "fr ~JAR!ffild m ~ ffftz ~-~ ~ ~ 1R G"X ~ 3fll.ffiKf ~ \ifR'ft ~~ On behalf of the President of India, online item rate tenders 
are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

w-.~. fctcRur/Description 6lfR/Details 
Sl. No. 

(1) (2) 

1. ~<PT~!Title of work m <f> 'J..{CR ~- <!T-193 '8J¥1Q1 ~ $" ~ ~~l'l'l i <PT 
1cftct>{OI 1 Renovation of electrical installations at bldg. 

70 ~. ql~"tl~"tl"tll $"1Jffi~ 'J..{CR$" ~-q{lfl: 
~I Rewiring of ground floor of the old SPL bldg. 

No. T-193 assembly bay at TERLS. at 70 acre, VSSC. 

2. "{-~"WAT~.I E-Tender Notice No. Rl~'8~'8;8l~/"{03146/2023-24 ~ 28.03.2024 lq~"tJ~"tl"tli~~0314712023-24 ~ 28.03.2024 
VSSCICMGIE0314612023-24 Dated 28.03.2024 VSSCICMGIE0314712023-24 Dated 28.03.2024 

3. ~~eft~~ "ff~TT(fl Estimate ~19.89 ~llakhs ~7 .29 ~llakhs 

cost put to tender 

4. "ct>l<t ~ ~ ~ fdti[ 5 ($I Five) liffllmonths 3 (<'frcr I Three) liffllmonths 
Period of completion 

5. ~\Jflil m (~) ~39,780.00 ~14,580.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

\51\31~\s ~~~I Period for downloading: ~ {q~if){OI I Bid clarifications: ~ ~ail ~ mfi<f I Receipt of ~ail "<t>'r ~ I Opening of 
~ 29.03.2024, 10.00 ~lhrs. "fllto f0t<t>" 30.03.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs . "fllto f0t<t>" tenders: ~ 16.04.2024 "<t>'r tenders: ~ 18.04.2024 cp) 
11.04.2024, 23.00 ~lhrs. 12.04.2024,12.00 ~lhrs. 23.00 ~lhrs. 15.00 ~lhrs . 



2. ~if 'l-fiTT ~ ~ ~ l"!Hd'$ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:
~cp) ~s;~RIR9C1 gcp)~Cf5Vffmrrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w-. ~. 
Sl. No. 

"Q"Ia. 

;flcl 
Note: 

~/b. 

JO!Hd'$ I Eligibility Criteria 

. ~ l'l~clhf>{UI cp't aff(m ~ ~ 
Cf5T m t;)qc:u8 ~ ~ Q1'ff ~ cffiR ~ 
\3fffiffilC'11'j*ll{ cmm Cf5T ~o'll'li\JHCf> ~ if ~ 
fcpm \JfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft1 ~ ~. ~ ~ cp't ~ ~ 
'ffi1l(f ~ 40% ~ q;li ;:r mtrhree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost fliT/or) 
ii. eft ~ ~. ~ ~ cp't 'ffi1l(f ~ 
'ffi1l(f ~ 60%~ 'Cf)li ;:r mtrwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(QT/or) 
iii. "QCP ~ ~. fGmqft 'ffil1(f ~ 'ffi1l(f ~ 
80% ~ 'Cf)l1 ;:r m10ne similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. m~~m~1-fCR if rq~gcftct>{DII 

1rJil17T I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~ CfR" ~ fcl;trr ~I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~ ~ 
~ ~ '\5fRt ~ l'llOJIDI451 cp't 
l'll"! l fUIC1~ 1 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ "4liVn ~ "GfRt cmm cp't ~ 
l'll"IIDI451 ~ m~ elJlQ*! l'll"IIDI451 (Wo 
LR~ ~) 1.fi ~'""ll=t:llffiQ I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS {Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ ~ ·em~. c:u~Fact> ~ · 7% ~ cp't -mm ~ . 
m LR ~ 'ffi1lCf ~ O<P m \JfRT ~. fGmcfft 1lURT q:>]1:f m ~ Cf>'T ~ ~ 
~ ~ 1'1~~ Cf>{OI cp't aff(m ~ O<P cp't ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \31l-CfRR l:l i ~~JCfC1 ~~~if Cf>ll:l~C'1 ~~'lOJs<qiCf>'""l ~~~~mrrr , 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility 1 
evaluation. 

~ 'ffi1l/ Applicable only ~ CWT ~ ~ cp't 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ Cf~ ~ I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ ti\JlhtHDI ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration . 



~/c. Rl ~ ga 'ffi1l : 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~"l<:ftCI?df ~ 'Qffi ~ <:IT ~ ~ ~ 
WXT ~ ~ crf Cf~ ~ (c::lJ\C1C11H 25 kW) ~ 
~cq ~ tifa~ICI?I~ ~~~~r:t! ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

CCJ ~ tifcl~ICl?l'< ~ ctft 
UJOJIRllcl 'Ufc1 I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ it 4\Jftcpcl Cf~ f.1fctcJ mwrrr ~ em ~ 'CI?X ~ ~~18\jl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <:IT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO 8cil'81~C: ~ 151\31~115 "FcP<:rr iJlT ~ 
t1 ffiWciT 4GllCI?xul ifft"ciffiri".IT \341'R1 8cilt~I~C: B~Tit%1 ~-~~~~~~~ 
~~ ~ffl~\5 -cp)~~l 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~~18wi -cp) 151\31~115 ~ l=lT;f ~ Ptfcl~ICI?I>< 'CI?T ~ W1R it 'Q'Bf ~ m-~~ Ptra~ICI?I'< 
WXT ~ fci;-Q ~ ~~18\Jl ClcCTWC{ fcr'l.fTTT WT '8&:llfCtcl fclrQ" 'GITQiTI m?; "QT!IT 1Tm fcp ~ 311Cl~tlCI?C11 
-cp) ~~~~ill~~ CBT ~ fcp<:rr ~I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.ifcRJJ{f ~ m~ \34g'R1 ~ 1 if Fafr!R~ ~ ~ ~ 'cil1iRT \lJ11T ~. 1WT ~ \lJ11T 1 mqfij \lJ11T 
~I 'ffi9r ~. d1Q'8Q'8~. tlm. ffi'<'lC11cl~- 695 022 ~ ~ 1R ~ 3ij~cl ~ WXT ~ 
~~(<If)~~~ WXT ~ ~ 'fiTW ~~if \lJ11T 'CI?X;:fi ~I ~ \lJ11T ~. 
~ mt<f m=t ctft 3ffcn::r ~~ ~ 180 ~ CfCI?" ll'Pl ~I m?; ~. ~ ~ ~ if ~ '\lflClt ~ ill 
~JIT CBT ~ ~ ~ 1CI?<ftCI?xOI fcp<:rr ~ ~ ~ frlfa~ICI?h:1' ~ ~ ~ Cf>'t CfT"CRfi 
fcr'l.fTTT WXT ~ I ~ 8 %'ff.1Cl? ~ if Cf>'t 'GfT!Mt I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b)~ 'ffiTICf I~ if WC' em -zy:rr CI?'<~C118 QJOJQ'8Ql0l{ <ff.ic:l' CBT QJOJQ'8Ql0l{ \3"WT -3fl'W ~I 
~ ~ q\J{)Cf)~UI UJOJIOI4:il <:IT ~ ~ ~ (~~) I ~ 'QCf mB ~ ~ 
~~)/QXR ~ I ~ ~ \3"WT ~ ~~) I ~·~a,qe 'QCf ~ R~~~~~[j <:IT 
QJOJQ'8Ql0l{~WT~cm{ ~~WXT~ 4\JftCI?xOI UAIDI4:il mwr~~l ~I 
!>!lOll 01 4:il f.1fctcJ Cf>'t f.1<:ffi ~I~~ f.1<:ffi ~ CfCI?" ~cq ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34gCRJ ~ 1 if FaPtR~ ~ rcrrq JfR' ~ 1R \jq ~£JR. f.:n:lfur 'QCf Jf:F~ ~'lifTT- ~. 
d1Q'8Q'8-81, tlm~ Cl?ltlfeltl ii Ptfa~IQ M~l 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~ Cf)11Ff mtr-=r, ~ ~ <tt f.1<:rc; ~ ~ tm<l em m ~ ~. \jq ~£JR. f.:rnfur "QCf 
~afUT ~'l-fllT. ~. ~Q'8Q'84l._~ ~ Cf'ltlfe1tl ~. ~ C'fCP m ~. ~ 1 ~~em~ 
~. ~ fcptrr \;lRT ~~ ~ ~ ~ ctt f.1<:Rr ~ ~ WliT em m ~ ~ ~tJ ~ 
Wl{f ~ ~ "GlTcft ~ -m ~em mmr <fR 1R ~ rcPm ~ 1 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ "ffilTO~ ll we Cf)1 ~ c:p=(qcm9 Ql""IQ'8Ql""l~ ~em Ql""IQ'8Ql""l{ \3£l11T "fftfR ~I 
~~ q\JfiCf')'tOI 1'11""11014?1 <:IT q\;ftc:p:;(UI 1'11""11014?1 \mX~ 5~) ll ~dl'j'tll't 31'jUl""llfCll(1 m'Ufct 
~ CR;:fi ~I \344RJ ~/UJ""IIU14?1 <tf m >lf(r ~ ~'C.fR. f.1iifur "QCf ~afUT ~'lWT-~. 
d1Q'8Q'8~. p,· . Rt~c.Fidg;<A $' Cf')lt~fe1t~ 'll~~cttf.1<:Rr~em~~"~Rmm~ 
1R@" CR;:fi I ~ f.lfcfur ~ <tf f.i'lf<l ~em 'd'ZIT tm<l"!R !IT \3m)~ m >lf(r Wl{f-;::@ mcfi 
~ m ~ 1R ~ marq em 31~cpd fcpm ~ 1 . 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. f.ifcRJ ~ <tf 3{fd1:r ~em Wcre' ~tf ~ ~ Cf')'tqCllcl ~fa~I¢Ffi <tf (1cp;flctfl "QCf CllfCli~Cf') 
~ ~ 'iJfT1Mt 1 (1c:p;fl ct>1 "QCf CllfCll ~Cf' ~ M '\ii'R 1R 3fTit ~ ~arr IJOI("(l iCf'"i ~ ~ 1 
(lc:p;fl¢'1 "QCf CllfCll~¢ ~~ JOI("<:li¢""1 ~cfRR. Plfa~l¢1"< ~:Rnr~~1'f'Q' ~*d~~~f cpr~~ 
~ ~afUT fcptrr ~ 1 ~ "4l'm TfiiT rcP ~ f.ifcRJ ~ l""IH~9 em~~~ -m cw w ~ ~ 
3j~Cf'l=< ~ "ctt 'iJfT1Mt ~~~em 3fTit ctt ~ "@ ~ ~ rcPm ~ 1 ~ imt. ~ 
~ <~ PJra ~ICf')l:il. em~ ~ "ctt \JfT1Mt) em -3ffi1T ~. ~ ~ ~ra ~ICf'l'tl. ctt M 'iJfT1Mt \;1) 
~afUT ~ (1Cf');flCf>1JOI("<<liCf'""1 ~ cfRR ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~f.<RIT ~ ~ 3fTit <tt ~ 
<tf~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m tifa~l¢1"< <tf ~~em Pl~l~"ill'l'ffi ll 4~Clfcfu fcpm ~I ~cpi QR lR, \Rftcp) 
warr \;fJ1T 'll q~qfcf(j rcPm ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 5n we~ lWiffi 'll, 1l'?l' 1 'CPT<f ~ 
~ m ~ W<f ~. f.1fcRJ 1R ~ ~ 31 ICf') f21(1 "ffi1TO ~ 2% ~ 1R -3ffi1T PI~ ~~"ill'l'ffi ~ 'Cf>'t 
'GI'Rt ~ I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'J..fRC'f ~ ~ ctr am- ~ ~ ~ Cbx~c:m•n ~ ~ m ~ \381 f.ifcl?J Cl?T ~Cbl'< 
~ w ~m ~ ~ JfR mW Cf>RUT ~ ~ ~ m ~~iff ~Jft em"&~ "CPT J.ffttcPR 
~ I ~t-fi Plf<l~IQW~~cp)~~~mm~-smf~ f.ifcl~ICf51'< -~RP<TCfu~~ 
eft 11{ , Ji ~ Cf) I'< "C:fR eft ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'J..fRC'f ~ ~ qft am-~~~ Cf)'(~Clldl ~ Cf'T"lf ~ \JfRT ~ ~ ~ Cf'T"lf ~ 1l 
4 ~ Cl d'i I m Cf'T"lf Clft 1=fBIT "Jl "c'f»ft "CPT t-fi J.ffttcPR ~ ~ C1tiT PJ fcl ~I Cf) I'< ~ ~'tf "Jl ~ t-fi GJCTI ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'J..fRC'f~~ctr am-~~ ~Cf51'< Cb'<~ctl<:ll ~~Cl?T~~~m~~ ~ 
c#r ~~"CPT J.ffttcPR ~ ~ d"~ Plf<l~ICf51'! c#r ~ 1TQ; ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ mm I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~'tf 1l ~al m ~al ~ ~ ~ t-fi llal-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ JfR" 2>Cf?~l'< fGrffi llal
~~ctr ct>l~l~l ctr~~g-Rnr~actrll{~ J.t~Cf51'< "i:fReft~l 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

1s. ~ ~Cbl'< Cb'<~ctl<:il ~mcrniD"<T~-~~\JfRTctr \Jll~ctldl ~~ ~mmm 
Cl?Tm~~"CPT~ ~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. f.ifcl~ICbH Cl?T f<t~ ~ ~ ~ \nr~l'~ 1l ~ "\J11iT ~ ctr ~~eft~ m:m ~ ~ 
JfR ~ Cbl~f;q~'i ~ fGlri4~1'< ~ ~ \3"mPT I ~ ~ '1~<{1¢1 ~}(cl~l'< ~ I ~ \Ff 
dlf(tcglj "CPT 1m t-fi ~ ~ mm w ~ m~ ~ t-fi amcrr 1l q;-n:r "C:fR ~ ~ m w ~ ~ 
~ ~ JfR" w ~al f<t~ 1l ~ xi\J14bla ~"CPT '1~d1cp'1 ~}(clew~ ~ 2>Cf?~H ID"<T ~ 
-smf "CPT 13ecitl'1 ~ ~ ~ ID"<T "\J11iT ctr 11{ ~ "& "C:fR eft~ a~~~ m-~ 1 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. ~. ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ f.!rfcm ~ qft ~ fMir ~ 'CPlf-~-'CPlf 120 ~ (fq) ~ 
-g)1ft 1 ~ ~ PtFa~lij)l~ ~ JfCffu ~ ~ JftAT ~ ~ mn- ~ trr Ptra~~ ttft 1ffil1 ~ 
~~ 11 ~ Q~qd'1 CfROT t uiT ~~. ~Hq;H em 'f<fiq;H ~ W "ffi tH4)1~ ftRT ~ 
~ trr '\rCfltf ~ ~ tr&f"Q"ffi ~ ftRr CifQ"RT urm '&.U ~50% (tffim t~fil~ld) <PT ~ 
"fflTR 'CPT~~~~ ~. PIFa~lq)l~ em Cf)ltf ttft g"if.fra~~ -q ~cr-t <tft ~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. ~ -qx f.1uftr ~ -qx, ~ ~Fcl~rct? lxl· ~ m~ 'QCP 'CP'm' ~ ~ 1 

On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Plfcl~ lct?l'! ID"!T~~~ll~:r~~. ~. \3lllf%l:li , ~~. J3fli~ *~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. C'lct?;:ft$1 ~~m~ ~\JftQ'8c!1 q Q'8\Jf1Q'8c!1 !:P41D I4~"jcpl~~cpi~~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along w ith the Technical bid. 

~/ 
\3lf 'ti'UR, ttl ~ 44 \4'1 .Cf))';:r, ttl ~ 44 uft 
Deputy Head, CMD-CON, CMG 



d(f);f)c6)_qlfCliWtl(f) ~ ~ m~ Pl!Jfei~a 4ti11dufl. ~ ~ qft lit 'tifa 'tffiFJ Clft \ill!!.~~ 
m ~ PI Rt G 1 Cf) H,. c:m ~~ cr a fcmrr 'U!1'Qlll l 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crcf> 3ff.:r ~ ~ ~ ti ~ ~ IDXT ~ ~ 1J'O; 'Cffi1f ~ I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-fQ~~ti~~IDXT~~lJ'O;~ l'lliiDI4~ 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. "4'Bfffi liH4\S ~ ~~~dm~ q~JiiOI cm'Cffi1f~cm <Hctla\Jfl m 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ '41fV:IT IDXT \Jl"RT m ti ~ ~>~Jil014~ <!ldl~~ (mer 1R Cf5lCT Tim CfR) ~>~Ji l 014~i ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~~ 6Ch<n'("i~ ~~~~·~ qft~ 1 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ 'd~ ~~ tiGftCfHOI ~ qft ~ ('ffilj_ ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~qft~~~~-1 ~~~~f.ifcW~~dfffiffi1C1 ~~~~ 
~~m~~qftfcnft'q ~>~fficiir&C11-~ifmnP~gQ"~~mqft~ (1JN~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~~~~~I PAN /TAN details. 

9. GJQ'A1 un:rT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ mtc; ~ qft X"' cR'@I/ Company Profile with details. 

11. Gft~~<!l tiGftctHDI QJ4101451 /GST registration certificate . 

12. \3lfd~Ck1 ~fcp:rf~· 'Cf5T{ QT 'ffi I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Ji(;cql{of;flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ Cf?T ~~~Iff~ QiiQ*ltP"l{ UiiiDI4~ . f.1fcRJ ~ Cfft f.11:rcf fdjq 3fR w:r<l 'CPl <:IT~~. \J1:f 1l'tfR, 
f.1J:Tfur "QCt ~arcrr 11~- ~. fchpq '*l'RT~ 3[(ff{~ ~. ~. ~ tfi.3IT., RH>q'id'Jxii - 695022, m ~ 
Cf'IL!f\14 'R' ~'<.IT Wq;n. LIT W6 ~ ~ ~. I "4ft~~ Cfft f.11:rcf fdjq 3fR w:r<l cp) <:IT \3m)~ 
ff~ ~ Cf?T mi md mt<i ~ $t "GfRft ~. cit~ em mmt cfR lR ~ f<pqy 'G!Tqrrr I Original document 
of EMD 1 valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Cen~re, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 




